The Group recognised its investment in the joint ventures at the beginning of the earliest period

presented (1 January 2012), as the total of the carrying amounts of the assets and liabilities

previously proportionately consolidated by the Group. This is the deemed cost of the Group’s

investment in the joint ventures for applying equity accounting.

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 107

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

34.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

The effects of the changes to the accounting policies to the Group is shown in the following tables.

Impact of change in accounting policy on consolidated balance sheet

As at
31 December

2013
Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
31 December

2013 as
presented

As at
31 December

2012
Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
31 December

2012

As at
1 January

2012

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
1 January

2012
(Previously
reported) (Restated)

(Previously
reported) (Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

ASSETS
Non–current assets
Land use rights 144,247 (39,428) (3,082) 101,737 146,207 (38,671) (3,212) 104,324 149,759 (3,327) 146,432
Property, plant and equipment 532,837 (308,122) (22,861) 201,854 544,158 (306,799) (23,798) 213,561 346,206 (25,109) 321,097
Investment properties 83,896 – – 83,896 88,340 – – 88,340 92,784 – 92,784
Investments accounted for
  using the equity method 47,901 96,954 127,466 272,321 62,532 110,629 121,825 294,986 56,046 111,345 167,391
Deferred tax assets 52 – (52) – – – – – – – –
Goodwill 105 – (105) – 105 – (105) – 105 (105) –

809,038 (250,596) 101,366 659,808 841,342 (234,841) 94,710 701,211  644,900 82,804 727,704

Current assets
Inventories 140,635 (2,014) (13,243) 125,378 159,763 – (14,210) 145,553 41,752 (14,218) 27,534
Trade and other receivables 1,103,667 (3,016) (66,938) 1,033,713 698,199 (2,938) (55,252) 640,009 566,120 (59,822) 506,298
Amounts due from
  related parties 8,000 – – 8,000 9,480 – 11 9,491 – – –
Pledged bank deposits 144,964 (6,750) – 138,214 136,507 (13,500) – 123,007 67,552 – 67,552
Cash and cash equivalents 345,530 (42,348) (65,092) 238,090 385,941 (47,786) (64,088) 274,067 296,419 (48,300) 248,119

1,742,796 (54,128) (145,273) 1,543,395 1,389,890 (64,224) (133,539) 1,192,127  971,843 (122,340) 849,503

Total assets 2,551,834 (304,724) (43,907) 2,203,203 2,231,232 (299,065) (38,829) 1,893,338 1,616,743 (39,536) 1,577,207

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

TIANJIN BINHAI TEDA LOGISTICS (GROUP) CORPORATION LIMITED108

34.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on consolidated balance sheet (Continued)

As at
31 December

2013
Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
31 December

2013 as
presented

As at
31 December

2012
Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
31 December

2012

As at
1 January

2012

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

As at
1 January

2012
(Previously
reported) (Restated)

(Previously
reported) (Restated)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity attributable to
  owners of the Company
Ordinary shares 354,312 – – 354,312 354,312 – – 354,312 354,312 – 354,312
Other reserves 76,036 – 6,882 82,918 70,864 – 6,882 77,746 55,712 6,882 62,594
Retained earnings 319,099 5,415 (6,882) 317,632 298,349 5,586 (6,882) 297,053 279,224 (6,882) 272,342

749,447 5,415 – 754,862 723,525 5,586 – 729,111 689,248 – 689,248
Non-controlling interests 158,285 (70,467) – 87,818 163,112 (79,754) – 83,358 86,781 – 86,781

Total equity 907,732 (65,052) – 842,680 886,637 (74,168) – 812,469 776,029 – 776,029

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 191,220 (190,603) (617) – 143,138 (143,138) – – – – –
Deferred income 30,648 (23,697) – 6,951 25,768 (18,460) – 7,308 10,063 – 10,063

221,868 (214,300) (617) 6,951 168,906 (161,598) – 7,308 10,063 – 10,063

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,129,425 (24,385) (37,390) 1,067,650 941,778 (63,299) (33,483) 844,996 572,386 (33,926) 538,460
Amounts due to related parties 1,600 – – 1,600 – – – – 15 – 15
Current income tax liabilities 16,532 1,861 (4,071) 14,322 4,310 – (3,460) 850 5,730 (3,090) 2,640
Dividend payables – – – – 17,715 – – 17,715 – – –
Borrowings 274,677 (2,848) (1,829) 270,000 211,886 – (1,886) 210,000 252,520 (2,520) 250,000

1,422,234 (25,372) (43,290) 1,353,572 1,175,689 (63,299) (38,829) 1,073,561 830,651 (39,536) 791,115

Total liabilities 1,644,102 (239,672) (43,907) 1,360,523 1,344,595 (224,897) (38,829) 1,080,869 840,714 (39,536) 801,178

Total equity and liabilities 2,551,834 (304,724) (43,907) 2,203,203 2,231,232 (299,065) (38,829) 1,893,338 1,616,743 (39,536) 1,577,207

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 109

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

34.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income:

For year
ended

31 December
2013

Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

For year
ended

31 December
2013

For year
ended

31 December
2012

Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

For year
ended

31 December
2012

as presented
as  previously

reported as restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Revenue 3,005,407 (37,875) (284,109) 2,683,423 2,016,408 – (279,958) 1,736,450
Cost of sales (2,874,188) 43,665 241,949 (2,588,574) (1,912,860) – 234,462 (1,678,398)

Gross profit 131,219 5,790 (42,160) 94,849 103,548 – (45,496) 58,052

Administrative expenses (79,255) 8,092 15,702 (55,461) (56,526) (51) 14,527 (42,050)
Other income 14,547 (458) (210) 13,879 17,826 3,306 (1,099) 20,033
Other gains/(losses) – net 2,003 (1,513) 719 1,209 (800) 7,474 576 7,250

68,514 11,911 (25,949) 54,476 64,048 10,729 (31,492) 43,285

Finance costs (22,522) 10,879 29 (11,614) (12,235) (2,793) 59 (14,969)
Share of results of investments accounted
  for using the equity method 20,620 (13,674) 19,372 26,318 24,949 (243) 23,627 48,333

Profit before income tax 66,612 9,116 (6,548) 69,180 76,762 7,693 (7,806) 76,649
Income tax expense (19,644) – 6,548 (13,096) (11,445) (1,861) 7,806 (5,500)

Profit/total comprehensive income
  for the year 46,968 9,116 – 56,084 65,317 5,832 – 71,149

Profit/total comprehensive
  income attributable to:
Owners of the Company 47,174 (171) – 47,003 59,078 5,586 – 64,664
Non-controlling interests (206) 9,287 – 9,081 6,239 246 – 6,485

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

TIANJIN BINHAI TEDA LOGISTICS (GROUP) CORPORATION LIMITED110

For year
ended

31 December
2013

Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

For year
ended

31 December
2013

For year
ended

31 December
2012

Deconsolidation
of a subsidiary

Equity
accounting

for joint
ventures

For year
ended

31 December
2012

as presented
as  previously

reported as restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash (used in)/generated from
  operations (50,975) 4,308 (21,896) (68,563) 153,341 1,057 (38,943) 115,455
  Interest received 5,510 (458) (211) 4,841 3,731 2,704 (149) 6,286
  Interest paid (21,934) 10,291 29 (11,614) (12,235) (2,793) 59 (14,969)
  Income tax paid (7,421) – 5,936 (1,485) (16,437) – 7,436 (9,001)

Net cash (used in)/generated from
  operating activities (74,820) 14,141 (16,142) (76,821) 128,400 968 (31,597) 97,771

Cash flows from investing activities
Interests paid – – – – (5,130) 3,849 – (1,281)
Purchase of property,
  plant and equipment (67,698) 54,797 2,378 (10,523) (163,197) 94,234 2,197 (66,766)
Proceeds from disposal of property,
  plant and equipment 1,591 – (412) 1,179 1,109 – (357) 752
Proceeds from government grant
  relevant to investment activities 6,750 (6,750) – – 13,960 (13,960) – –
Increase in pledged bank deposits (8,457) (6,750) – (15,207) (68,955) 13,500 – (55,455)
Investment in an associate – – – – (12,000) – – (12,000)
Deemed disposal of a former subsidiary – – – – – (1,971) – (1,971)
Collection of amounts due from
  investment accounted for using
  the equity method – – – – – 78,094 – 78,094
Dividends received from investment
  accounted for using the equity method 35,251 – 13,732 48,983 30,463 – 13,335 43,798

Net cash (used in)/generated
  from investing activities (32,563) 41,297 15,698 24,432 (203,750) 173,746 15,175 (14,829)

Cash flows from financing activities
Proceeds from borrowings 322,446 (50,000) (2,446) 270,000 469,432 (142,500) (6,932) 320,000
Repayments of borrowings (211,886) – 1,886 (210,000) (367,566) – 7,566 (360,000)
Capital contributions by
  non-controlling interests 1,962 – – 1,962 80,500 (80,000) – 500
Dividends paid to owners
  of the Company (38,973) – – (38,973) (7,086) – – (7,086)
Dividends paid to non-controlling
  interests (6,577) – – (6,577) (10,408) – – (10,408)

Net cash generated from/(used in)
  financing activities 66,972 (50,000) (560) 16,412 164,872 (222,500) 634 (56,994)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash
  and cash equivalents (40,411) 5,438 (1,004) (35,977) 89,522 (47,786) (15,788) 25,948
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 385,941 (47,786) (64,088) 274,067 296,419 – (48,300) 248,119

Cash and cash equivalents at
  31 December representing
  bank balances and cash 345,530 (42,348) (65,092) 238,090 385,941 (47,786) (64,088) 274,067

34.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on the consolidated cash flow statement

ANNUAL REPORT 2013 111

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2013

34.	 Changes in accounting policies (Continued)

Impact of change in accounting policy on consolidated statement of changes in
equity:

Attributable to owners of the Company

Share
capital

Other
reserves
(Note 23)

Retained
earnings

Total Non-
controlling

interests

Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Balance at 1 January 2012